AFFIDAVIT OF ESTIMATE OF COST

STATE OF KANSAS)	
)	SS
COUNTY OF JOHNSON	J)	

Elizabeth Wright, P.E., of lawful age, being first duly sworn upon her oath, states:

- 1. I am the City Engineer for the City of Olathe, Kansas.
- 2. The attached detailed estimate of the cost for the Heatherstone and Bradford Falls Local and Collector Street Mill and Overlay, PN 3-P-008-19 is attached and I am providing the estimate of the cost under oath (Exhibit A).

Elizabeth Wright



Alda Jaga lifthicken

My Appointment Expires

merch 18, 2022



ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Heatherstone and Bradford Falls Local and Collector Street Mill and Overlay Project

Project Number 3-P-008-19 February 20, 2019

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QUANT.	UI	NIT/PRICE	TOTAL	
1.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (< 15 L.F.)	L.F.	1,181	\$	37.00	\$ 43,697.00	
2.	Remove and Replace Concrete Curb & Gutter (≥ 15 L.F.)	L.F.	43,895	\$	28.00	\$ 1,229,060.00	
3.	Remove and Replace 6" Concrete Drive (optional as directed by Engineer)	S.Y.	22	\$	85.00	\$ 1,870.00	
4.	Remove 4' Concrete Sidewalk	L.F.	4,175	\$	12.00	\$ 50,100.00	
5.	Install 4' Concrete Sidewalk	L.F.	4,175	\$	25.00	\$ 104,375.00	
6.	Install Type I ADA Sidewalk Ramp	Ea.	70	\$	1,200.00	\$ 84,000.00	
7.	Install Type II ADA Sidewalk Ramp	Ea.	36	\$	1,400.00	\$ 50,400.00	
8.	Install Mid-Block ADA Sidewalk Ramp	Ea.	15	\$	1,200.00	\$ 18,000.00	
9.	Full Width Milling 2" Depth	S.Y.	133,750	\$	1.20	\$ 160,500.00	
10.	Pavement Crack Repair (optional as directed by Engineer)	S.Y.	40	\$	50.00	\$ 2,000.00	
11.	Full Depth Base Repair (optional as directed by Engineer)	S.Y.	400	\$	30.00	\$ 12,000.00	
12.	Install 2" BM-2FR Asphaltic Concrete Surface	Tons	15,548	\$	60.00	\$ 932,880.00	
13.	Install 4" Solid Yellow Pavement Marking (HPS-8)	L.F.	200	\$	1.60	\$ 320.00	
14.	Install 6" White Crosswalk Pavement Marking (Preformed Thermoplastic)	L.F.	386	\$	2.25	\$ 868.50	
15.	Install and Remove Street Preservation Sales Tax Signs	Ea.	4	\$	200.00	\$ 800.00	
16.	Adjust Existing Manhole (optional as directed by Engineer)	Ea.	4	\$	1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	
17.	Remove and Replace Curb Inlet Top	Ea.	1	\$	2,300.00	\$ 2,300.00	
18.	Remove and Replace Curb Inlet (6' x 4')	Ea.	1	\$	6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	
19.	Mobilization	L.S.	1	\$	40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	
20.	Traffic Control	L.S.	1	\$	20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	

TOTAL BID

OWNER'S CONTINGENCY ALLOWANCE GRAND TOTAL

\$ 2,763,170.50

\$ 122,000.00

\$ 2,885,170.50

Submitted by: Micolas Manh Shade Steptte

Nicolas Noah Estrada-Stephen, P.E. Street Preservation Project Manager 1/20/2019 Date